Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. 1 xt Keuses SHEET NO. 3 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Monthly Usage First 2,000 gallons 4.75 Next 3,000 gallons per thousand 2.00 per M Next 5,000 gallons 1.75 5,000 gallons Next 1.50 Next 5,000 gallons 1.25 Kext 5,000 gallons 1.10 Next 25,000 gallons 1.00 All Over 50,000 gallons .50 MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE 5/8" Service \$ 4.75 3/4" Service 5.00 8.00 Service lan Service 10.00 Service 15.00 Service 30.00 Service 65.00 WATER HAULERS - 1,000 gallons 2.00 5/8" Service - Stand-by - per month 2.50 (\$5.00 charge for turn off & on) CONNECTION FEE 5/8" 300,00 Service Connection Complete 3/4" Service Connection 325,00 Service Connection 14 400.00 Service Connection 13" 211 Service Connection Compound Meters (actual cost not to Service Connection " " (actual cost not to exceed (actual cost not to exceed 1111 Service Connection All Connections to be made by the District's Utility Personnel. DATE OF ISSUE February 23, 1970 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1970

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 52 42 dated December 29, 1969

FOR Entire Area Served	
P. S. C. Ky. No.	. 4 3
2ml Ravis Sheet No. 2	
	120
NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P. S. C. Ky. No.	15
1st Revised Sheet No. 2	
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
18. The Water District is responsible for leaks, breaks, etc. up to the meter. The user is responsible for all water that flows through the meter.	
19. The consumer is privileged to read, check, or examine his meter at anytime - however,	
he shall be responsible for damaging or mutulating any part of meter or meter box.  20. Unused meters will be charged the monthly minimum rate, and when the consumer refuses	
to pay the minimum, the monthly minimum and monthly penalty will be brought forward	
each month until the amount is equal to his installation charges. The consumer will then have the privilege of paying in full or forfeit his installation fee.	
21. Water service can be discontinued permanently at any time at the consumer's request;	
however, his installation fee will be forfeited.  22. There shall be three home rate minimums, \$1.50, \$2.50, and \$4.75. Those living in	
the District will be required to pay \$4.75 minimum on one meter. They may have	I
additional connections at \$1.50 per month if meter is not installed, or \$2.50 on unused meters that are installed. Out of District dwellers may have stand-by service	
for vacant lots or vacant homes at \$1.50 min. or \$2.50 minimum as they may choose.	I
23. All occupied houses owned or rented shall be subject to \$4.75 minimum.	
24. The Water District will serve any individual where property is out of the District provided the individual will obtain easements for meter space and run his own private	
line.	
25. The Water District will install laterals for any individual to his meter not to exceed 50 feet. When an extension of a main line is necessary a study will be made	
for feasibility.	
26. The Water District will install all meters on consumer's property provided the property is adjacent to road on which pipe line is located.	
27. Stub-off or stand-by service for vacant lots shall be \$1.50 per month, payable 12	
months in advance when water is available.  28. Cottage owners shall pay \$4.75 minimum per month as long as water is used, but must	-
pay three months minimum. The remainder of year that meter is unused may be	-
\$2.50 per month.  29. Winterized or vacated cottages or homes can be subject to \$2.50 minimum through	
winter months provided the district is notified to turn off water and lock meter.	+10.00
For this service there will be a \$5.00 charge when service is restored.  30. When stand-by services are changed to \$4.75 minimum, credit will be given for ad-	-
vance payments.	-
31. Non residents shall keep the District informed when changing addresses or trans-	
OFFICE WILL BE OPEN DAILY, MONDAY, THROUGH SATURDAY NOON	
To contact the district for any reason after hours phone James Dossett, 395-4882 or Richard Musgrave at 362-8061.	
DATE OF ISSUE February 1970 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 1970  MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR	
PONTIT LAT	
ISSUED BY Chairman Route 1, Gilbertsville, Ky. 420	44 18
Name of Officer Title Address	1/0